
Medina Ridge Condominiums
Telephone List for Resident Use Only

Unit First Name Last Name Phone Number E-mail Address

101 Sandy Nelson 763-571-9232

102 Jonathan & Jeanette Strandjord
952-737-1128

cell-262-325-9156
strandjord@mediacombb.net

103 Sue Webber 763- 545-4582 suebo55340@aol.com

104 Duane & Carol Wosje C- 763-545-0194

105 Lynne Mateski 612-232-6163

106 Ken & Bev Moos
B- 612-202-3983

K- 612-240-1342

bevmoos@comcast.net

kenmoos@comcast.net

107 Bridget Ranallo 763-273-1587

108 Bob & Darlene Finnamore 763-442-6270 BobFinnamore@yahoo.com

109 Arlene Harrison 763-300-8159 arlene6339@gmail.com

110 Leslie Ostrem 612-325-8154 lostrem@gmail.com

111 Jack Litowsky 763-545-8942 jayemell3733@aol.com

112 Herb & Shelly Heichert
S-612-581-8869 

H-612-516-6088

H-heichert1137@gmail.com

S-shellyheic@aol.com

113 Jan Fritz J-623-221-2465 jan.fritz@mediacombb.net

114 Charles & Carmella Anderson C-612-719-4328
Carmella-carmellaranderson@gmail.com 

Charles-cea.soncom@gmail.com

115 Chuck & Patty Paulson 763-235-9222

116 Johanna Lammers 763-420-2939

117 Ronald & Shirley Vescio
R- 612-845-7229

S - 612-868-6790
shirls56782@aol.com

118 Donna Maunu D-612-499-6767

119 Margaret  Elsner 763-377-1200

120 Mavis Fern 763-235-9300

121
Lee

Phyllis

Thoni

Ritchie

L- 612-581-8884

P - 612-518-4613

H-763-367-6037

leenpat@hotmail.com

122 Sally Moen 612-709-8683 sally.lakesarah@gmail.com

123 Don & Sharron Ehlen
D-612-666-7200

S- 612-666-5152
dehlen3069@juno.com

124 Ralph & Virginia Carter

R-612-799-3655

V-612-799-5914

H-763-478-6816

R- cart0077@yahoo.com

V- vicarter99@yahoo.com

125 Eleanor Degman 763-557-6906 ejdegman@gmail.com

126 Ron & Barb Schulte 763-473-9633 ronaldasch@msn.com

127 Barb Kliner 612-454-8787 Bkliner@yahoo.com

128 Phyllis  Allison 763-235-9224 allison.phyllis@gmail.com

129 Ben & Lavonne Sirianni
B - 917-582-4051

L - 917-916-4051
L-vks1939@yahoo.com

201 Chuck & Karen Kleinsteuber
C- 763-233-2350

K- 612-812-4444

C- kcklein@msn.com

K- kcklein.kk@gmail.com

202 Barb Meyer 763-473-7966 bmeyer09@msn.com

203 Michelle Pierson C-612-264-3047 mm.pierson@yahoo.com
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204 Steve & Janet Bratkovich
J cell 651-470-3279

763-478-3543

S- sbratkovich@comcast.net

J- jbratkovich@gmail.com

205 Janice Scheflo 952-381-9054 Janice.Scheflo@gmail.com

206 Marran McNulty 763-478-8003

207 Jan Martin 305-815-1095 jmartin190@aol.com

208 Dick & Connie Shearrow 763-413-0481
reshearrow@comcast.net

rcshearrow@comcast.net

209 Dana & Marilyn Weld D- 612-386-7295 xiaodei@hotmail.com

210 Verna Lundin 763-235-9210 vernalundin@gmail.com

211 David Miller 239-218-9638

212 Roseanne McCollins 763-248-5878 roseannemccollins@yahoo.com

213 Barb St. Martin 352-263-4771 barbstmartin@gmail.com

214 John Ruha 612-810-0691 jmruha@yahoo.com

215 Avalon Eiden
H-763-533-3655

C- 612-708-1007
avaleid@aol.com

216 Sandi Duran 612-310-7174 sandur612@outlook.com

217 Warren & Judy Pillsbury
W-612-221-4039

J-612-210-5999

W- pillsburyw@hotmail.com

J- pillsburyj@hotmail.com

218 Don & Jean Johansen 763-533-6508 jeandonjo@q.com

219 Carl & Marilyn Shutts 602-920-2646

220 Jim & Linda Lorence
J- 763-688-0821

L- 763-688-3838

jimlorence@edinarealty.com

lindalorence@edinarealty.com

221 Frank & Joan Bunch
F- 815-236-1989

J- 815-355-0705

F- fpb1312@hotmail.com

J- jeb1312@hotmail.com

222 Jenny Kamm 952-473-8547 JKamm@ymail.com

223 Sue Schneider 612-310-5003 schneider3710@msn.com

224 Pete Taddy 715-358-9516 petejoantaddy@me.com

225 David & Sally Nordby
D -612-309-3371

S- 612-788-8609
nordbydavid@gmail.com

226 Jim & Clair Lambrecht

C- 612-270-7839

J- 763-213-6720

H- 763-208-0953

C-cjlamb1@live.com

J-jvlco@live.com

227 Liz Larson
H- 763-235-9227     

Cell- 952-270-6080
lizweedz@gmail.com

228 Donna Forrester 815-973-6770 dforrester50@yahoo.com

229 Margaret  Shinehouse 952-807-2822

301 Rick Lash 317-414-8461 ricklash12@gmail.com

302 Len & Lorraine Wagner 763-473-5632 lenlor@wagner-family.com

303 Sharon Wiggins 952-283-1413 kswig20@outlook.com

304 Joyce  Ebert 763-235-9304 no e-mail

305 Nancy Schuenke 763-478-3585

306 Barb Peterson 612-719-0842 bjaypete@gmail.com

307 Bill Brausen 763-367-6044
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308 Beverley Metz
763-559-8006

Cell-763-242-8200

309 Sharon Sauer 763-458-3803 pixyiis@aol.com

310 Irene Anderson Anderson 612-669-2666 Irenelen1@hotmail.com

311 Norm & Susan Beardsley
N- 763-516-4305

S- 763-496-9622

normbeardsley@gmail.com 

susanbeardsley@gmail.com

312 Dick & Marge Avery
M- 763-402-1503

D- 763-402-2200

313 Barbara Biro 612-599-4358 blbiro@yahoo.com

314 Sinclair & Ethelyn Beireis
763-545-4908

E-612-968-9231
gramsthatcamp@gmail.com

315 Mickey Arneson 712-330-7621 maka2fishlake@gmail.com

316 Marlene Lau 763-546-8253 laumarlenetoo@icloud.com

317 Joyce  Pegors
H-763-478-2009

C- 218-260-7791

318 Judy Bohn 763-476-8266 Rjbohn@juno.com

319 Lois/Norm Marek/Crouch
L-952-297-5001

N-952-807-3375

loismarek@gmail.com

nacrouch11@gmail.com

320 Shirley Flachman 763-522-0218 shirley3300@yahoo.com

321 Barb Kelly 612-965-1830 kellyb1830@msn.com

322 Sharrie Flaig
H-763-473-4764

C- 612-850-7624
csflaig@gmail.com

323 David & Dar Smith 952-679-4903 mapurple55@aol.com

324 Darlene Hesse 763-559-3839

325 Jim & Sharon Orr
J- 952-938-4607

S- 763-913-8531

jimorrmn@yahoo.com              

sharondisney@live.com

326 Bob & Mary Jo Garrity 763-473-8310 bob.garrity@gmail.com

327 Kathy Pouliot 763-291-4168  kcpoul21@gmail.com

328 Kathy Flagg 507-384-7413 ksf2201@gmail.com

329 Karen Dickinson 612-756-4935

Additional Phone Numbers

Mediacom Cable/Internet 1-888-845-6245

CenterPoint Energy

(natural gas)
1-800-296-9815

Xcel Energy

(electrical)
1-800-895-2999

Medina Police: 763-473-9209

Olson Property Management:

Stephanie Reis 651-289-7678 sreis@olsoncppi.com

MRC Office 763-235-2700 medina.ridge.condos@gmail.com

Building 24 Hour Emergency Number- 651-229-3560
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